

NO. 88267-3

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

ABRAHAM MACDICKEN,

Appellant

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
13 JUL 29 AM 8:30
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. THE SEARCH OF THE LAP TOP BAG WAS A VALID SEARCH
 INCIDENT TO ARREST 5

 B. THE DEFENDANT DID NOT HAVE STANDING TO CONTEST
 THE SEARCH AS IT RELATED TO THE ROBBERY CHARGES. 13

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Arreola</u> , 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012).....	13, 14
<u>State v. Byrd</u> , 162 Wn. App. 612, 258 P.3d 686, <u>review granted</u> , 173 Wn. Wn.2d 1001 (2011)	10
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	14
<u>State v. Cleator</u> , 71 Wn. App. 217, 857 P.2d 306 (1993), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1024 (1994).....	15
<u>State v. Ellison</u> , 172 Wn. App. 710, 291 P.3d 921 (2013)	5, 10
<u>State v. Garvin</u> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009).....	5
<u>State v. Grande</u> , 164 Wn.2d 135, 187 P.3d 248 (2008)	12
<u>State v. Hayden</u> , 28 Wn. App. 935, 627 P.2d 973, <u>review denied</u> , 95 Wn.2d 1028 (1981).....	15
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	14
<u>State v. MacDicken</u> , 171 Wn. App. 169, 286 P.3d 413 (2012)	4, 5
<u>State v. Nordstrom</u> , 7 Wash. 506, 35 P. 382 (1893), <u>affirmed</u> , 164 U.S. 705 (1896).....	5
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999).....	12
<u>State v. Puapuaga</u> , 164 Wn.2d 515, 192 P.3d 360 (2008).....	14
<u>State v. Simpson</u> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980)	15
<u>State v. Truong</u> , 168 Wn. App. 529, 277 P.3d 74, 78, <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 175 Wn.2d 1020, 290 P.3d 994 (2012).....	16
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)	5
<u>State v. White</u> , 135 Wn.2d 761, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)	13
<u>State v. Zakel</u> , 119 Wn.2d 563, 834 P.2d 1046 (1992).....	15

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009).....	8, 10
<u>Chimel v. California</u> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969).....	5, 10, 16
<u>New York v. Belton</u> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S.Ct. 2860, 69 L.Ed.2d 768 (1981).....	10, 11
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) ...	8
<u>United States v. Robinson</u> , 414 U.S. 218, 94 S.Ct. 467, 477, 38 L.Ed.2d 427 (1973).....	11
<u>United States v. Sanders</u> , 994 F.2d 200 (5 th Cir. 1993), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 955, 1014 (1993)	8, 9, 10
<u>United States v. Shakir</u> , 616 F.3d 315 (3 rd Cir. 2010), <u>cert. denied</u> , 131 S.Ct. 841 (2010).....	7, 8, 11

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, §7 5, 13

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment..... 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/ucr/leoka/2009/leoka-2009>. Located under reports for New Mexico 7

<http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/ucr/leoka/2011/officers-feloniously-killed/summaries-of-officers-feloniously-killed>. Located under reports for Colorado..... 7

<http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/ucr/leoka/leoka-2010/summaries-of-officers-feloniously-killed>. Located under reports for Michigan 7

<http://www2.fbi.gov/ucr/killed/2008/summaries.html>. Located under reports for Texas (TX) 6

Police say girl accidentally shot at Bremerton elementary school.

<http://www.king5.com/news/cities/bremerton/Child-shot-at-Bremerton-elementary-school-140049723.html> 12

United States Department of Justice, *Law Enforcement Officers Killed and Assaulted* (1991)..... 9
